

1 AMENDMENT NO. 6

2 On page 4, at the end of line 23, delete "nonprofit organization" and insert "vendor or
3 provider"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 7

5 On page 4, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

6 "(5) A requirement that the program shall begin enrolling participating
7 students not later than the beginning of the 2023-2024 school year."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 8

9 On page 4, line 28, after "state's" and before "as provided" delete "per-pupil allocation to the
10 resident school system" and insert "average per-pupil allocation"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 9

12 On page 4, at the end of line 29, insert "The department may withhold up to five percent of
13 funds allocated for each account annually for program administration."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 10

15 On page 5, line 3, after "transfer," and before "or another" delete "the use of a debit card,"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 11

17 On page 6, at the end of line 23, delete the period "." and insert "in a way that maximizes
18 provider participation."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 12

20 On page 8, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

21 "(7) The results of a parental satisfaction survey."